4/25/02

(Rev. 03/01)

- 03 - 08 - 2002 RECORDATIC TRADE 10200 : -

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings   →   OMFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS 1139					
Tab settings VIVILE OF PUBLIC R	v. Control				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Liberty Publishing, Inc. FINANCE SEC					
Swerty rubhaming, me.	Internal				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:				
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 50 Millstone Road, Bldg. 400				
☐ Corporation-State New Jersey	City: East Windsor State: NJ Zip: 08520				
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship				
	☐ Association				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	✓ Corporation-State New Jersey				
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	Other If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
□ Other	representative designation is attached:				
Execution Date: May 25, 2000	(Designation must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	See attached Schedule				
- (-)	See attached Schedule				
Additional number(s) attached	☐ Yes ☐ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Miriam J. Rovner, Senior Legal Assistant	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed				
5/07/2002 TDIAZ1 00000266 2331447	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
1 FC:481 40.00 DP \ 2 FC:482					
Street Address: Goodwin Procter LLP	8. Deposit account number:				
Exchange Place	07-1700				
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109-2881	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Robert M. Crawford	Cauford April 24, 2002				
Name of Person signing  Signature  3  Date					
Total number of pages include cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## Exhibit A

## **MARKS**

COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	CLASS(ES)	REG. NO.	Registration Date
United States of America	MEDICAL CROSSFIRE (Design plus words)	Registered	US 016	2,331,447	March 21, 2000
United States of America	DEBATES, PEER EXCHANGE AND INSIGHTS IN MEDICINE (Typed drawing)	Registered	US 016	2,303,048	December 21, 1999
United States of America	MEDICAL CROSSFIRE (Typed drawing)	Registered	US 016	2,294,830	November 23, 1999

LIBC/1491835.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002500 FRAME: 0942 08/07/00

10:43

**☎732 677 127**7

RB DAVIS CPA



New Jersey Department of State Division of Commercial Recording Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation (For Use by Damestic Profit Corporations)

C-102A Rev 12/93 MAY 25 2000 State Treasurer Roland Machold

Ficeral Employer Identification No."

Fursuant to the provisions of Section 14A:9-2 (4) and Section 14A:9-4 (3), Corporations, General, of the New lersey Statutes, the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate

	of incorporation:				
1.	The name of the corporation is: LIBER	TY PUBLISHING, INC.			
<b>:</b> .	The following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was approved by the directors and thereafter duly adopted by the shareholders of the corporation on the 24th day of Hay , 2000:				
	Resolved, that Article ONE of the	Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read as follows:			
	LIBERTY COMMUNICATIONS 1				
<b>3</b> .	The number of shares outstanding at the time of the	he adoption of the amendment was300			
	The total number of shares entitled to vote thereon was				
<b>1</b> .	The number of shares voting for and against such me entitled to vote as a class, set forth the number the amendment, respectively).	number of shares voting for and against such amendment is as follows: (If the shares of any class or series utitled to vote as a class, set forth the number of shares of each such class and series voting for and against mendment, respectively).			
	Number of Shares Voting for Amendment	Number of Shares Yoring Against Amendment			
	300	-0-			
·.	if the amendment provides for an exchange, reclas	sification or cancellation of issued shares, set forth a statemen			

- of the manher in which the same shall be effected. (Omit if not applicable).
- Other provisions: (Omit if not applicable).

	LIBERTY PUBLISHING, INC.
	By: DachLeggin
Dated this 24th day of Hay 199 2000	<del></del>
	(Type Name and Title)

May be executed by the Chairman of the Board, or the President, or a Vice President of the Corporation. 01007 40 984 The purpose of this form is to simplify the filing requirements of the Secretary of State and does not replace the need for rempetent legal advice.

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002500 FRAME: 0943